PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce M. Spiegelman	08/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc.	
Street Address:	44 Binney Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11571714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: phenders@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Foley Hoag LLP
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DFS-046.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip S. Choi

Total Attachments: 2

source=DFS046_01_Assignment#page1.tif source=DFS046_01_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019832 FRAME: 0352

Attorney Docket No. DFS-046.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bruce M. Spiegelman, of 271 Waban Avenue, Waban, Massachusetts 02468, have developed certain inventions described in a patent application entitled Methods and Compositions for Treating Obesity, with an International Filing Date of July 7, 2005 and having U.S. Application No. 11/571,714, having full right to convey my entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, the *Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc.* ("Assignee"), of 44 Binney Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, a Massachusetts non-profit institution, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, her entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications to which the aforesaid application claims priority; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

]

Attorney Docket No. DFS-046.01

	F, the undersigned have	hercunto set their hands and seals
on the date after their signatures.		·
	_	82807
Bruce M. Spiegelman	,	(Date)
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of	ý	
On this the 38 day Bruce M. Spiegelman, to me person the foregoing assignment, and acknowledges	of August, ally known, and known owledged the signing of	2007 before me personally appeared to me to be the person who signed same as his free act and deed.
	Hirulda Notary Public	
	My commission expire	es Wov. 1, 2007

RECORDED: 09/17/2007